

RED GINGER AT CITY OF DREAMS MANILA UNVEILS THE ART OF 'WOK HEI' CUISINE

August 2, 2023 -- Red Ginger, City of Dreams Manila's Southeast Asian bar and bistro puts into spotlight the distinct flavors of "*wok hei*" with the "Breath of the Wok" promotion available until end of August.

The promotion highlights five piping hot stir-fried dishes that reflect chef de cuisine Sam Kin Hue's mastery of the fire and wok. *Wok hei*, which translates to "breath of the wok," is a cooking method, considered an art and a measure of a chef's skill that's perfected through the years. It is characterized by the dishes' unique smoky and charred flavor that is achieved by cooking fresh ingredients in a wok over searing heat, causing the flavor to develop while simultaneously retaining texture and crunch. Repeatedly stir-frying in small amounts while maintaining the right balance of oil to mix with the water droplets from the vegetables and momentarily tossing the flame in the wok, is the key to a perfect *wok hei*.

The flavors of *wok hei* come alive in the Pad Thai Beef (stir-fried rice noodles with beef, tofu, tamarind sauce and peanuts), Mak Pin Chicken (wok-tossed chicken thigh with crispy cereals and curry leaves), Gam Jun Tofu (fried tofu with minced pork), Hak Jiu Seafood (wok-fried prawns and squid with black pepper sauce); and Siu Yuk Noodles (wok-fried egg noodles with crispy pork belly and fish cake).

Red Ginger is located at the upper ground floor and is open from 11 am to 1 am.

For inquiries and reservations call 8800-8080 or e-mail <u>guestservices@cod-manila.com</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.cityofdreamsmanila.com</u>. Explore more of City of Dreams Manila's promotional offers, rewards, or instantly check Melco Club points with the new *Melco Club App, available for free download on iOS and Android*.

###

About City of Dreams Manila

City of Dreams Manila, which opened in February 2015. is at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque and part of the Aseana City township development.

The resort features: modern gaming spaces including VIP and premium mass gaming facilities Qi Long and Sky Gaming; three Forbes Travel Guide(FTG)-rated luxury hotels: Nüwa Manila (Five-Star since 2018), Nobu Hotel (Four-Star since 2018) and Hyatt Regency Manila City of Dreams (Four-Star since 2017); health and wellness facilities that include Nuwa Spa (FTG Five-Star since 2020) and Nobu Spa; more than 20 restaurants and bars; The Shops at the Boulevard; and distinctive entertainment venues -- DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed family entertainment center; and CenterPlay a contemporary entertainment bar at the focal point of the main gaming floor.

FTG also named City of Dreams Manila in 2022, the winner of the Work Here, Work Happy, an accolade which distinguished the resort's "employee love" initiatives at the annual Best of the



Year Awards. It also named the resort in 2023, a Finalist in the inaugural 2023 Responsible Hospitality Award for outstanding commitment to sustainable practices at the luxury level, a recognition which amplifies the prestigious ASEAN Green Hotel Award for 2022-2024 earlier presented to the resort's three luxury hotels. The resort is also recognized with RG Check for Responsible Gaming through the accreditation received by Melco for its properties in all its jurisdictions of operations.

For more information, please visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation ("MRP") is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia and Europe. MRP's subsidiary, Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation ("Melco Leisure"), which developed City of Dreams Manila together with SM Investments Corporation, Belle Corporation and Premium Leisure Amusement, Inc., operates and manages the luxury integrated resort.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment Philippines please visit: <u>melco-resorts-philippines.com</u>.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian Vice President, Public Relations Tel: + 63 2 8691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815 Email: <u>CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com</u> Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 8691 8818 Mobile +63 917 8519878 Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com